



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-2Y5204

05/29/2025

Project ID: 0423000124

SAN MATEO COUNTY IN MENLO PARK ON ROUTE 84 FROM ROUTE
114 TO DUMBARTON BRIDGE AND ON WILLOW ROAD AT ROUTE
114/101 SEPARATION

Contract Code: C

Location: 04-SM-84-R27.7/R29.2

Number of Items: 38

Cold plane AC pavement and overlay with RHMA.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: -\$833,005.50

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$3,681,480.00 % Over/Under Est: -22.63%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,848,474.50	VC0000019955	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710	CSLB# 00759729 Phone (510) 526-3424 Fax (510) 526-0990 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,080,080.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	CSLB# 1078219 Phone (925) 361-1533 Fax (925) 803-4263 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$3,155,888.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$3,276,200.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT 400 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 300 ROSEVILLE CA 95661	CSLB# 00000008 Phone (916) 757-6400 Fax (916) 757-6499 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Contract Number: 04-2Y5204

Page 2

05/29/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$3,605,287.50	VC0000014187	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	CSLB# 00644515 Phone (707) 585-1221 Fax (707) 585-1601	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	600.00	36,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,500.00	11,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	20.0	250.00	5,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	60.0	100.00	6,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00	9,500.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	34.0	150.00	5,100.00
0011	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0012	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0013	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13.0	350.00	4,550.00
0014	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	12.0	410.00	4,920.00
0015	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	7.0	2,050.00	14,350.00
0016	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	720.0	158.00	113,760.00
0017	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	11,000.0	152.50	1,677,500.00
0018	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,800.0	2.90	13,920.00
0019	397005	TACK COAT	TON	48.0	1,050.00	50,400.00
0020	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	4,800.0	0.50	2,400.00
0021	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	113,000.0	2.70	305,100.00
0022	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	30.0	60.00	1,800.00
0023	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	11.0	1,727.00	18,997.00
0024	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	10.0	240.00	2,400.00
0025	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	5,800.00	11,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	039930	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0027	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,670.0	7.00	11,690.00
0028	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	4,650.0	11.00	51,150.00
0029	015877	BIKE LANE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	SQFT	180.0	23.00	4,140.00
0030	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	32,700.0	1.05	34,335.00
0031	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	17,400.0	1.35	23,490.00
0032	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,730.0	4.75	8,217.50
0033	847212	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	820.0	5.00	4,100.00
0034	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	710.0	6.50	4,615.00
0035	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	27,400.0	2.60	71,240.00
0036	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0037	870112	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0038	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,848,474.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	600.00	36,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00	4,600.00	276,000.00	1,500.00	90,000.00
0003	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
0004	59,940.00	59,940.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	150,652.50	150,652.50	136,000.00	136,000.00
0005	1,000.00	20,000.00	400.00	8,000.00	1,400.00	28,000.00	1,400.00	28,000.00
0006	50.00	3,000.00	65.00	3,900.00	100.00	6,000.00	60.00	3,600.00
0007	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0008	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	7,840.00	7,840.00
0009	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,745.00	7,745.00	650.00	650.00	600.00	600.00
0010	200.00	6,800.00	350.00	11,900.00	150.00	5,100.00	225.00	7,650.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	29,400.00	29,400.00
0012	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	940.00	940.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0013	500.00	6,500.00	375.00	4,875.00	200.00	2,600.00	400.00	5,200.00
0014	500.00	6,000.00	625.00	7,500.00	200.00	2,400.00	500.00	6,000.00
0015	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,500.00	45,500.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,400.00	30,800.00
0016	135.00	97,200.00	156.00	112,320.00	158.00	113,760.00	215.00	154,800.00
0017	150.00	1,650,000.00	166.00	1,826,000.00	140.00	1,540,000.00	185.00	2,035,000.00
0018	2.20	10,560.00	4.00	19,200.00	3.40	16,320.00	2.25	10,800.00
0019	1,000.00	48,000.00	1,072.00	51,456.00	500.00	24,000.00	1,390.00	66,720.00
0020	1.00	4,800.00	1.63	7,824.00	1.00	4,800.00	2.00	9,600.00
0021	3.50	395,500.00	2.78	314,140.00	3.00	339,000.00	4.75	536,750.00
0022	60.00	1,800.00	75.00	2,250.00	50.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,950.00
0023	1,800.00	19,800.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,600.00	17,600.00
0024	230.00	2,300.00	500.00	5,000.00	650.00	6,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
0025	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
0026	2,500.00	5,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	200.00	400.00
0027	5.00	8,350.00	4.50	7,515.00	7.00	11,690.00	7.00	11,690.00
0028	9.00	41,850.00	10.00	46,500.00	11.00	51,150.00	11.00	51,150.00
0029	12.00	2,160.00	12.00	2,160.00	23.00	4,140.00	23.00	4,140.00
0030	1.50	49,050.00	1.50	49,050.00	1.05	34,335.00	1.05	34,335.00
0031	2.75	47,850.00	3.00	52,200.00	1.35	23,490.00	1.35	23,490.00
0032	4.00	6,920.00	2.00	3,460.00	4.75	8,217.50	4.75	8,217.50
0033	3.50	2,870.00	2.00	1,640.00	5.00	4,100.00	5.00	4,100.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	3.00	2,130.00	2.00	1,420.00	6.50	4,615.00	6.50	4,615.00
0035	3.00	82,200.00	2.00	54,800.00	2.60	71,240.00	2.60	71,240.00
0036	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0037	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
0038	300,000.00	300,000.00	175,633.00	175,633.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	108,000.00	108,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,080,080.00	\$3,155,888.00		\$3,276,200.00		\$3,605,287.50	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	BID ITEMS 36,37
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 27-35
	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYING THREE RIVERS CA	7803	ITEM 25 (100%)
	H AND G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 14 (100%)
	H AND G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 22 (100%)
	H AND G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 23 (100%)
	H AND G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 24 (100%)
	H AND G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 13 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	SPENCON CONSTRUCTION INC DANVILLE CA	820205	ITEM 13 (100%)
	SPENCON CONSTRUCTION INC DANVILLE CA	820205	ITEM 16 (0.44%)
	SPENCON CONSTRUCTION INC DANVILLE CA	820205	BID ITEMS 13,14,22,23,24
	SPENCON CONSTRUCTION INC DANVILLE CA	820205	AC PLUG
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	BID ITEMS 36-37
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21 (26.5%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TULATIN OR	854894	BID ITEMS 27-35
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 15 (68.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PROFILOGRAPH AND CUT, LOAD, AND SWEEP
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (14.7%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	SETUP, MAINTAIN, TAKEDOWN LANE CLOSURE
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 15 (68%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 21 (26%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND ASPHALT
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014187	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (63%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR VARIOUS ITEMS OF WORK
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEMS 3, 5, 6, 7
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 18 (63%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC DBA APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. STANTON CA	757584	ITEMS 36, 37
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (30%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 27-35
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 19 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	H & G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 13 (100%)
	H & G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 14 (100%)
	H & G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 22-23 (100%)
	H & G CONSTRUCTION RIO LINDA CA	1118209	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 18 (77.5%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE HMA DIKE
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING STANTON CA	757584	ITEM 36-37 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 15 (43.9%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 21 (27.3%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	MICRO MILL FOR SEGEMENT CORRECTIONS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 19 (95%)
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	TACK COAT FOR RHMA PAVING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 38 (7.1%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 27-35 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING